

Criminal Appeal no.278 of 2025  
CNR-WBCS01-000798-2025  
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.08 dated 30.04.2026

Record is put up today as 29.04.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification no.722- G dated Calcutta, the 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta on account of the General Elections to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly, 2026.

Fix **12.06.2026** for payment of cost and hearing of the petition dated 07.11.2025 filed on behalf of the revisionist praying for extension of stay of the impugned order.

Inform all concerned.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

